		72					
				RECEIPT NUMBER: 39-11082021-332			
		STATE C		NGHOUSE N	JMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2	202100	0000				
LEAD AGENCY SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 11/08/2021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN JOAQUIN	DOCUME 39-1108			NUMBER 021-332			
PROJECT TITLE		>					
BUCKMAN ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT	T, SAN JOAQUIN COL	JNTY					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	MAIL						
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS				(209) 953	-/631		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
1810 EAST HAZELTON AVE	STOCKTON	CA		95205			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	*		×				
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		tate Ag	jency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$	v			
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25			40 100 0		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	\$1,171.25	\$_					
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	у)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$				
☐ County documentary handling fee	o control board only)	φοσσ.σσ	\$		\$50.00		
Other			\$		7		
PAYMENT METHOD:					V		
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$ _		\$2,530.25		
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE				
* Clleemosland Kell	ley McHugh ,Deputy						
7.							



Filed Doc #: 39-11082021-332 11/08/2021 09:52:41 AM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Lead Agency:					
San Joaquin Co. Public Works					
1810 E Hazelton Ave					
Stockton CA 95205					

## DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - BUCKMAN RD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

No	otice of Determination		Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Addr.	St., Rm 113 o, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: San Joaquin Co. Public Works Address: 1810 E. Hazelton Avenue Stockton, California 95205 Contact: Jeffrey Levers Phone: (209) 953-7631  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determinations	on in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	State Clearing	nghouse): 2021080066
Pro	ject Title: Buckman Road Bridge Replace	ement Projec	ct, San Joaquin County
Pro	ject Applicant: San Joaquin County Publi	c Works	
Pro	ject Location (include county): 0.2 miles n	orth of State	Route 4 across Duck Creek, unincorporated San
	ject Description: Joaquin Co	ounty. The Pr	roject is on the Farmington CA USGS 7.5' Quadrangle
brio on trar	Ige. The proposed bridge will consist of two 9-foot-w both sides. The finished bridge width would be 25.5 sition the paved 22-foot clear width to match the exi	ide lanes, 2-foot feet, with a total sting 18-foot roa	with a cast-in-place, pre-stressed single-span concrete voided-slab t paved shoulders, and will include 1.75-foot-high Type 836 barrier rail I deck width of 29 feet. From the end of the bridge, the County will adway within the attainable 400-feet or less on both sides. Work will and appropriate approach road work at the ends of the bridge.
Thi	s is to advise that the San Joaquin Coun	ty Board of S ncy or ☐ Re	Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	cribed project on November 2, 2021 and (date) cribed project.	has made th	ne following determinations regarding the above
2. [ ] 3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [ will will not] have a sign An Environmental Impact Report was part A Negative Declaration was prepared for Mitigation measures [ were were not A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ were were not] made pursuing the mitigation were were not] made pursuing the mitigation were were not]	repared for the this project made a cor was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
neg Sa	s is to certify that the final EIR with commentative Declaration, is available to the General Joaquin County Public Works, Transponature (Public Agency):	ral Public at:	
	e: 11/5/21	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:NOV \$ 2021